NCE
TRIMMER CAPACITORS
 MODEL: TC03
NEWCONT ELE. CO., LTD.
ADD: 19 Floor, Block west QIUSHI building,zhuzilinlu,
        Shennandadao, Shenzhen,Guangdong,P.R.China
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
SPECIFICATIONS Model  TC03 Page       2/8
1. Scope
This specification applies to the ceramic type trimmer capacitor using ceramic as a dielectric.
2. Main characteristics
Table 1
Capacitance(pF) Part No. Min Max
Temperature
coefficient(ppm/℃)
Q factor
(1MHz,Cmax) Marking color
TC03Z050F169B00 ≤2.0 5.0
+50%
 0  NP0±300 ≧500 White
TC03Z100F169B00 ≤3.0 10.0
+50%
 0  NP0±300 ≧500 Blue
TC03R200F169B00 ≤6.0 20.0
+50%
 0  N750±300 ≧500 Red
TC03R300F169B00 ≤7.5 30.0
+50%
 0  N750±300 ≧500 Green
TC03SL450F169B00 ≤13.0 42.0
+50%
 0  N1200±500 ≧300 Yellow
TC03DL600F169B00 ≤17.0 60.0
+50%
 0  N2200±500 ≧300 Brown
Part number:
TC - 03 - Z - 050 - F - 169 - B00